MODEL NO.: MI-51180
OPERATING MANUAL
MAGNA LOCK FENCE
1
• Read and understand the entire owner's manual before attempting assembly or operation.
• Read and understand the warnings posted on the machine and in this manual. Failure to comply with all of these warnings
may result in serious injury.
• Replace the warning labels if they become obscured or removed.

46
12
15
44
48
 lndexNo.  PartNo. Description Size Qty.
1 MI-51180-T1 Handle M8 1
2 MI-51180-T2 Miter Gauge Body 1
3 MI-51180-T3 Hex Nut M5 3
4 MI-51180-T4 Pointer 1
5 MI-51180-T5 Stop Link 1
6 MI-51180-T6 Set Screw M5X5 1
7 MI-51180-T7 Special Pin M3X6 1
8 MI-51180-T8 Round Head Screw M5X20 1
9 MI-51180-T9 Miter Bar 1
10 MI-51180-T10 Guide Washer 1
11 MI-51180-T11 Flat Head Machine Screw M6X8 1
12 MI-51180-T12 Set Screw 3/16”X3/8” 3
13 MI-51180-T13 Cabinet 1
14 MI-51180-T14 Lower Panel 1
15 MI-51180-T15 Top Screw M5X10 4
16 MI-51180-T16 Table 1
17 MI-51180-T17 Flat Washer M10 4
18 MI-51180-T18 Lock Washer M10 10
19 MI-51180-T19 Hex Socket Cap Screw M10X25 4
20 MI-51180-T20 Extension Wing 2
21 MI-51180-T21 Flat Washer M10 6
22 MI-51180-T22 Hex Cap Bolt M10X35 6
23 MI-51180-T23 Motor Cover 1
24 MI-51180-T24 Hex Cap Bolt M6X50 1
25 MI-51180-T25 Flat Washer 1/4” 2
26 MI-51180-T26 Spring 1
27 MI-51180-T27 Foam Strip 1
28 MI-51180-T28 Hex Nut M6 1
29 MI-51180-T29 Handle 1
30 MI-51180-T30 ON/OFF Magnetic Switch 1
31 MI-51180-T31 Switch Plate 1
32 MI-51180-T32 Cross Flat Head Screw M6X10 3
33 MI-51180-T33 Power Cord(Switch to motor) 14AWG×3C 1
34 MI-51180-T34 Power Cord 14AWG×3C 1
35 MI-51180-T35 Power Cord Sleeve 1
PARTS LIST FOR MI-51180
( Table and Cabinet Assembly )
 lndexNo.  PartNo. Description Size Qty.
36 MI-51180-T36 Cable Gland 5
37 MI-51180-T37 Hook 2
38 MI-51180-T38 Flat Washer M6 4
39 MI-51180-T39 Lock Washer 1/4” 4
40 MI-51180-T40 Round Head Cap Socket Screw M6X16 4
41 MI-51180-T41 Dust Hose Adapter 3” 1
42 MI-51180-T42 Dust Hose Adapter 4” 1
43 MI-51180-T43 Flat Head Cap Screw M6X8 4
44 MI-51180-T44 Hex Nut M6 4
45 MI-51180-T45 Table Insert 1
46 MI-51180-T46 Set Screw 1/4”X1/2” 6
47 MI-51180-T47 Tilt Scale 1
48 MI-51180-T48 Electrical Box 1
PARTS LIST FOR MI-51180
( Table and Cabinet Assembly )
101
PARTS LIST FOR MI-51180

191
189
192
193
164
194
196
155
104A
(Optional)
115-1
115-2
115-3
115
 lndexNo.  PartNo. Description Size Qty.
101 MI-51180-M101 Arbor Nut 1
102 MI-51180-M102 Arbor Flange 1
103 MI-51180-M103 Saw Blade (Optional) 1
104 MI-51180-M104 Arbor With Flange 1
105 MI-51180-M105 Key M5X25 2
106 MI-51180-M106 Ball Bearing 6203ZZ 2
107 MI-51180-M107 Set Screw M8X20 1
108 MI-51180-M108 Bearing Load Spacer 1
109 MI-51180-M109 Hex Nut M8 10
110 MI-51180-M110 Arbor Pulley 1
111 MI-51180-M111 Set Screw M6X8 4
112 MI-51180-M112 Nylon Nut 5/8” 1
113 MI-51180-M113 Poly V-Belt PJ150 1
114 MI-51180-M114 Arbor Bracket 1
115 MI-51180-M115 Motor  1-3/4HP,1Ph,115/230V 1
115-1 MI-51180-M115-1 Thermal Circuit Breaker 1
115-2 MI-51180-M115-2 1
115-3 MI-51180-M115-3 1
116 MI-51180-M116 Shaft 1
117 MI-51180-M117 Round Head Cap Socket Screw M10X20 1
118 MI-51180-M118 Lock Washer M10 2
119 MI-51180-M119 Washer M24 1
120 MI-51180-M120 Nylon Nut M22 1
121 MI-51180-M121 Flat Washer M10 1
122 MI-51180-M122 Guide Block 1
123 MI-51180-M123 Hex Cap Bolt M10X20 1
124 MI-51180-M124 York 1
125 MI-51180-M125 Pin 10X40 2
126 MI-51180-M126 Rear Trunnion Bracket 1
127 MI-51180-M127 Motor Pulley 1
128 MI-51180-M128 Socket Head Cap Screw M8X25 8
129 MI-51180-M129 Flat Washer M8 8
130 MI-51180-M130 Lock Washer M8 11
131 MI-51180-M131 Front Trunnion 1
132 MI-51180-M132 Lock Pin 8X28 3
PARTS LIST FOR MI-51180
( Motor and Trunnion Assembly )
Starting Capacitor (300 MFD / 125 VAC)
Running Capacitor (70 UF / 250 VAC)
 lndexNo.  PartNo. Description Size Qty.
133 MI-51180-M133 Front Trunnion Bracket 1
134 MI-51180-M134 Hex Cap Bolt M8X70 1
135 MI-51180-M135 Location Pad 1
136 MI-51180-M136 Lock Washer M6X8 3
137 MI-51180-M137 Hex Cap Bolt M6X25 2
138 MI-51180-M138 Tilt Shaft 3.5X25 1
139 MI-51180-M139 Lock Pin 2
140 MI-51180-M140 Fiber Washer 3
141 MI-51180-M141 Eccentric Bushing 1
142 MI-51180-M142 Hex Nut M16 1
143 MI-51180-M143 Pointer Bracket 1
144 MI-51180-M144 Pointer 1
145 MI-51180-M145 Round Head Screw M5X10 8
146 MI-51180-M146 Set Screw M6X6 3
147 MI-51180-M147 Flat Washer 3/8” 2
148 MI-51180-M148 Hand Wheel 2
149 MI-51180-M149 Lock Knob 2
150 MI-51180-M150 Hand Wheel Handle 2
151 MI-51180-M151 Shaft 1
152 MI-51180-M152 Eccentric Bushing 1
153 MI-51180-M153 Hex Nut M14 1
154 MI-51180-M154 Collar 2
155 MI-51180-M155 Fiber Washer 2
156 MI-51180-M156 Shield Plate 1
157 MI-51180-M157 Round Head Screw M8X20 2
158 MI-51180-M158 Flat Washer M8 2
159 MI-51180-M159 Guide Bracket 1
160 MI-51180-M160 Flat Head Socket Screw M16X15 2
161 MI-51180-M161 Spacer 2
162 MI-51180-M162 Riving Knife Carrier Plate 1
163 MI-51180-M163 Plate 1
164 MI-51180-M164 Flat Head Socket Screw M5X8 4
165 MI-51180-M165 Riving Knife Carrier 1
166 MI-51180-M166 Set Screw M6X10 2
PARTS LIST FOR MI-51180
( Motor and Trunnion Assembly )
 lndexNo.  PartNo. Description Size Qty.
167 MI-51180-M167 Spring 1
168 MI-51180-M168 Pressure Plate 1
169 MI-51180-M169 Crank Handle 1
170 MI-51180-M170 Nylon Nut M6 1
171 MI-51180-M171 Lock Pin Base 1
172 MI-51180-M172 Socket Head Cap Screw M5X20 2
173 MI-51180-M173 Spring 1
174 MI-51180-M174 Lock Pin 1
175 MI-51180-M175 Set Screw M6X6 1
176 MI-51180-M176 Pilot Link Plate 1
177 MI-51180-M177 Special Screw 1
178 MI-51180-M178 Special Screw 1
179 MI-51180-M179 Nylon Nut 3/8” 1
180 MI-51180-M180 Dust Deflector 1
181 MI-51180-M181 Dust Port 1
182 MI-51180-M182 Hose Clamp 1
183 MI-51180-M183 Air Hose 3 Inch 1
184 MI-51180-M184 Round Head Tap Screw M5X10 1
185 MI-51180-M185 Front Trunnion Bracket Block 1
186 MI-51180-M186 Hex Cap Bolt M8X20 2
187 MI-51180-M187 Wrench 1
188 MI-51180-M188 Set Screw M6X35 1
189 MI-51180-M189 Hex Cap Bolt M6X20 1
190 MI-51180-M190 Flat Washer M6 2
191 MI-51180-M191 Hex Nut M6 2
192 MI-51180-M192 Spring Shim Ring 1
193 MI-51180-M193 Guide Plate 1
194 MI-51180-M194 Set Screw M8X15 1
195 MI-51180-M195 Flat Head Socket Screw M6X25 2
196 MI-51180-M196 Snap Ring S52 1
PARTS LIST FOR MI-51180
( Motor and Trunnion Assembly )
1
PARTS LIST FOR MI-51180

17
27
1A
 lndexNo.  PartNo. Description Size Qty.
1e                                    2MMfinK gniviR1B-08115-IM1
1A MI-51180-B1.1 Riving Knife 2MM 1
2 MI-51180-B2 Blade Guard Body M3x12 1
1) L ( gnihsuB3B-08115-IM3
1) R ( gnihsuB4B-08115-IM4
5 MI-51180-B5 Flat Head Screw M3X10 4
1niP kcoL6B-08115-IM6
2gnirpS7B-08115-IM7
1dleihS tnorF8B-08115-IM8
152X5MniP lloR9B-08115-IM9
1dleihS thgiS poT01B-08115-IM01
11 MI-51180-B11 Round Head Screw M4x8 2
1gnihsuB21B-08115-IM21
28×5MniP lloR31B-08115-IM31
2dleihS ediS drauG edalB41B-08115-IM41
4etalP gnikniL51B-08115-IM51
16 MI-51180-B16 Flat Head Socket Screw M6X16 8
17 MI-51180-B17 Flat Washer M6 8
101X4MwercS teS81B-08115-IM81
19 MI-51180-B19 Nylon Insert Lock Nut M6 8
103X4MniP lloR02B-08115-IM02
1esaB lwaP12B-08115-IM12
1) R ( waP kcabkciK-itnA22B-08115-IM22
1) L ( lwaP kcabkciK-itnA32B-08115-IM32

26
27
28
28
29
 lndexNo.  PartNo. Description Size Qty.
1 MI-51180-F1 Stop Profile 1
2 MI-51180-F2 Fence Body Assembly 1
3 MI-51180-F3 Tube Cap 1
4 MI-51180-F4 Rubber Washer M6 2
5 MI-51180-F5 Lock Knob M6 2
6 MI-51180-F6 Socket Set Screw 3/8”X3/8” 2
7 MI-51180-F7 Fluor way Pad 2
8 MI-51180-F8 Pad 1
9 MI-51180-F9 Spring Pin 5X12 2
10 MI-51180-F10 Pan Head Machine Screw M5X8 2
11 MI-51180-F11 Flat Washer M5 2
12 MI-51180-F12 Cursor 1
13 MI-51180-F13 Knob w/stud 3/8”X5/8” 1
14 MI-51180-F14 Nylon Adjustment Screw 2
15 MI-51180-F15 Lock Nut 1/4” 1
16 MI-51180-F16 Lock Nut 5/16” 1
17 MI-51180-F17 Spring Pin 4X28 1
18 MI-51180-F18 Compression Spring 1
19 MI-51180-F19 Carriage Bolt 1/4”X1/1/2” 1
20 MI-51180-F20 Carriage Bolt 5/16”X1-1/2” 1
21 MI-51180-F21 Foot Cam 1
22 MI-51180-F22 Lock Cam 1
23 MI-51180-F23 Push Stick Base 1
24 MI-51180-F24 Round Head Screw 1/4”X1/2” 2
25 MI-51180-F25 Hex Nut 5/16” 1
26 MI-51180-F26 Foot 5/17”X2" 1
27 MI-51180-F27 Lock Bar 1
28 MI-51180-F28 Screw 2
29 MI-51180-F29 Push Stick 1
PARTS LIST FOR MI-51180
( Fence Assembly )
1
2

5
3
14
 lndexNo.  PartNo. Description Size Qty.
1liaR ecneF tnorF1R-08115-IM1
2 MI-51180-R2 Hex Cap Screw 1/4” ×1-1/2” 4
3 MI-51180-R3 Flat Washer 1/4” 22
4 MI-51180-R4 Lock Washer 1/4” 16
01”4/1tuN xeH5R-08115-IM5
6 MI-51180-R6 Hex Cap Screw 1/4”×3/4” 8
1elacS7R-08115-IM7
8 MI-51180-R8 Front Fence Guide 30” 1
9 MI-51180-R9 Back Fence Rail 30” 1
2paC ebuT01R-08115-IM01
1nwohs ton –tiK erawdraH11R-08115-IM11
12 MI-51180-R12 Flat Head Screw 1/4” ×1-1/2” 6
1elacS31R-08115-IM31
1ylbmessA elbaT noisnetxE41R-08115-IM41
PARTS LIST FOR MI-51180
( Rail and Extension Table Assembly )